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Freedom of Information Response
Our reference:  FOI 25-2185
Responded to:  29 July 2025


Your recent request for information is replicated below, together with our response.
1.      Please provide the total number of “residential (dwelling) burglaries” reported to your constabulary in each month of the last three calendar years: 2022, 2023, and 2024.
NOTE: In relation to “residential (dwelling) burglaries” this should include the following offences which I provide along with the relevant Home Office Code:
Burglary Residential (28E)
Residential burglary of a home (28I)
Aggravated burglary – residential (home) (29B) Aggravated residential burglary of a home (28J)
NOTE: If the data cannot be supplied by month. Then please provide annual totals for each calendar year.
2.      For the burglary reports listed in Q1, please provide a breakdown of the outcomes, on an annual basis for 2022, 2023 and 2024 showing:
(a)     The number of cases that were resolved where a person was charged (Home Office Outcome Code 1)
(b)     The number of cases that were resolved where a suspect was identified and received some kind of sanction, punishment, diversionary course, or addition to their criminal record, but where they were NOT charged. (Home Office codes, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8)
(c)     The total number of other cases not included in (a) and (b). (Home Offices codes  9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 and 21).
(d)     Still under investigation.
3.      If held, please provide a list showing the variety of items stolen in the 20 most recently reported stolen items as part of these theft offences starting from 1.6.25. If possible, please include the estimated value of each item.
4.      Please could you answer questions 1, 2 and 3 again but this time in relation to the following offences, provided below with their Home Office code:
Residential burglary of unconnected building (28M) Aggravated burglary – residential (unconnected building) (29C)
5.      Please could you answer questions 1, 2 and 3 again but this time in relation to the following offence, provided with the Home Office code
Theft from the person (39)
Home Office Crime Classifications and codes do not extend to Scotland and section 17 of the Act therefore applies. The information sought is not held by Police Scotland. 
Crimes in Scotland are recorded in accordance with the Scottish Government Justice Department (SGJD) offence classifications, however there is no Scottish crime classification relevant to your request. 
To be of assistance, crime data can be accessed online - Crime data - Police Scotland and How we are performing - Police Scotland.

If you require any further assistance, please contact us quoting the reference above.
You can request a review of this response within the next 40 working days by email or by letter (Information Management - FOI, Police Scotland, Clyde Gateway, 2 French Street, Dalmarnock, G40 4EH).  Requests must include the reason for your dissatisfaction.
If you remain dissatisfied following our review response, you can appeal to the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner (OSIC) within 6 months - online, by email or by letter (OSIC, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, KY16 9DS).
Following an OSIC appeal, you can appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law only. 
This response will be added to our Disclosure Log in seven days' time.
Every effort has been taken to ensure our response is as accessible as possible. 
If you require this response to be provided in an alternative format, please let us know.


OFFICIAL

OFFICIAL
scotland.police.uk	[image: 36pt_twitter_icon]@PoliceScotland	 [image: 12pt_faceboo] PoliceScotland
OFFICIAL
image1.png
\.\)!zf.f
AR

POLICE
SCOTLAND

Keeping people safe

POILEAS ALBA




image2.jpeg




image3.jpeg




